# **CITY OF CLEARLAKE**



**City Council** 

STAFF REPORT					
SUBJECT:	Authorization of an Amendment of Agreement with ECORP Consulting Inc. for extended Environmental/Archaeological services for the Dam Road Roundabout Project	MEETING DATE:	January 20, 2022		
SUBMITTED BY: Adeline Brown, Engineer Tech					
PURPOSE OF REPORT: Information only Discussion Action Item					

# WHAT IS BEING ASKED OF THE CITY COUNCIL/BOARD:

The City Council is being asked to approve an amendment to the current contract with E4 Design for \$17,000.00.

## **BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:**

The City awarded a contract with ECORP Consulting Inc. for Environmental Services for the Dam Road Roundabout Project. These services include a biological resource assessment, cultural resource studies, a traffic study, and other site assessments related to environmental impacts. Caltrans has requested an extended in-depth study in order to assess future disturbance to cultural resources in a highly sensitive area.

The cost for these extended services is \$17,000. This project is funded through the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).

### **OPTIONS:**

- 1. Move to amend the contract with ECORP Consultants in the amount of \$17,000.00
- 2. Other direction

## FISCAL IMPACT:

None None	$\boxtimes$ 17,000.00 Budgeted Item? $\boxtimes$	/es 🗌 No	
Budget Adjust	ment Needed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	If yes, amount of appropriation incre	ease: \$
Affected fund	(s): 🗌 General Fund 📄 Measure P	Fund 🗌 Measure V Fund 🔀 Other	r:
Comments:			

# STRATEGIC PLAN IMPACT:

Goal #1: Make Clearlake a Visibly Cleaner City

- Goal #2: Make Clearlake a Statistically Safer City
- Goal #3: Improve the Quality of Life in Clearlake with Improved Public Facilities
- Goal #4: Improve the Image of Clearlake
- Goal #5: Ensure Fiscal Sustainability of City
- Goal #6: Update Policies and Procedures to Current Government Standards
- Goal #7: Support Economic Development

# SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

Move to approve the contract with ECORP Consultants in the amount of \$17,000.00

Attachments: